



Government of Goa OFFICE OF THE DY. CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS,

South Goa Division, Aquem, Margao-Goa, 403 601

Ph/Fax: - 0832-2750246/2751462

E mail: defsouth-forest, goalanie, in/defsouthit(agmail.com

No.6/FCA-78/ROAD/DCFS/TECH/2023-24/1887

Dated: 11 /03/2024

Phalguna, 2) 1945 (Saka)

To,

The Executive Engineer, Works Division XIV(NH), Division VII (NH), PWD, Margao – Goa.

Sub: Diversion of 28.18 ha. (Revised from 29.836 ha.) of forest land for Four lanning of existing NH-17 from Km. 475.040 to Km.611.000 in the State of Goa o BOT (Toll) basis under NHDP-III (Patradevi to Pollem section on NH-17) in favour of Executive Engineer, WD-VII (NH), Public Works Department, Panaji - Goa.

Ref: No.6/FCA-78/ROAD/DCFS/TECH/2022-23/1964 dated 18/11/2022 of this office.

Sir,

With reference to the subject above, it is to note that the payment of NPV amounting to Rs. 4,49,69,362.20/- for the above project was conveyed vide this No.6/FCA-78/ROAD/DCFS/TECH/2022-23/1964 dated 18/11/2022.

With respect to the Compensatory Afforestation, the CA Scheme received from Karnataka Forest Department vide No. KFD/HOFF/A52K(MISC)/3/2018-FC dated12/10/2023 and the Dy. Conservator of Forests, Monitoring and Evaluation, Panaji informed to issue Demand Note to the User Agency for the payment of CA an amounting Rs.10,28,07,200/- as submitted a letter by the Karnataka Forest Department. The details of amount to be deposited towards Compensatory Afforestation are as under:-

Sr. No.	Details	Area in Ha.	Rate Per Ha.	Amount in Rupees
1.	Compensatory Afforestation	28.18 x 2= 56.36	18,24,116.39/-	10,28,07,200/-
Total				10,28,07,200/-

In this regard, the amount of NPV and Compensatory Afforestation shall be deposited / transferred in CAMPA Fund only through online portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/) for taking further necessary action at this end.

Anand Jadhav, iFS

Dy. Conservator of Forests

South Goa Division,

Margao-Goa

Copy to: The Dy. Conservator of Forest, Monitoring & Evaluation, Panaji for information w.r.t. letter No.6-863-2023-24/FD/5563 dated 04.03.2024.

1